
Fwd: VON DEHN,SEAN, Residential, $0.00, 8799544030
2 messages

Tue, Feb 10, 2026 at 9:46 AM

Community & Social Services|Services sociaux et communautaires
City of Ottawa | Ville d’Ottawa

 

 

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: 
Date: Mon, Jan 19, 2026 at 3:13 PM
Subject: VON DEHN,SEAN, Residential, $0.00, 8799544030
To: 

Hi 

My manager is asking if we could get a copy of the authorization form where the customer gave OW permission to call
Hydro Ottawa on their behalf, set up pay direct, call in about budget amounts.

This is now going through our legal department.

Thanks.

 

 

Hydro Ottawa Limited / Hydro Ottawa limitée
2711 Hunt Club Road, PO Box 8700/chemin Hunt Club, C.P. 8700
Ottawa, Ontario K1G 3S4

hydroottawa.com

Wed, Feb 11, 2026 at 12:46 PM
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To: 

Hi  

Here is my correspondence with OW re not providing the previous authorization form

 

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: 
Date: Tue, Jan 27, 2026 at 3:24 PM
Subject: RE: [  VERIFIED] RE: VON DEHN,SEAN, Residential, $0.00, 8799544030
To: 

Hi there,

 

I have attached the general consent from the Province.  It can also be found on the public website:

 

Consent to Disclose and Verify Personal Information - Forms - Central Forms Repository (CFR)

 

Thanks,

 

| conseillère, Soutien des politiques et des programmes

Community and Social Services │ Services sociaux et communautaires

City of Ottawa | Ville d’Ottawa

370 Catherine Street | 370 rue Catherine

 

 

 as City of Ottawa - Internal / Ville d'Ottawa - classé interne
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CAUTION: This email originated from an External Sender. Please do not click links or open attachments
unless you recognize the source.

ATTENTION : Ce courriel provient d’un expéditeur externe. Ne cliquez sur aucun lien et n’ouvrez pas de
pièce jointe, excepté si vous connaissez l’expéditeur.

From: 
Sent: January 27, 2026 2:55 PM
To: 

Subject: Re: [✅ VERIFIED] RE: VON DEHN,SEAN, Residential, $0.00, 8799544030

 

Hi  

 

Thanks for getting back to me, we appreciate all your help on this file. 

 

Would it be possible to provide us with a copy of a blank authorization form (not filled out)

 

Thanks so much

 

 

Hydro Ottawa Limited / Hydro Ottawa limitée
2711 Hunt Club Road, PO Box 8700/chemin Hunt Club, C.P. 8700
Ottawa, Ontario K1G 3S4

hydroottawa.com

 

 

On Tue, Jan 27, 2026 at 10:11 AM  wrote:

Good morning,

 

Unfortunately, our organization cannot sharing information at this time even regarding past periods of service for this
client as they have revoked consent. 

 

I have cc’ed my Program Manager should you have any follow up questions regarding this request.
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CAUTION: This email originated from an External Sender. Please do not click links or open
attachments unless you recognize the source.

ATTENTION : Ce courriel provient d’un expéditeur externe. Ne cliquez sur aucun lien et n’ouvrez pas
de pièce jointe, excepté si vous connaissez l’expéditeur.

 

Thanks,

 

| conseillère, Soutien des politiques et des programmes

Community and Social Services │ Services sociaux et communautaires

City of Ottawa | Ville d’Ottawa

370 Catherine Street | 370 rue Catherine

 

 

 

Classified as City of Ottawa - Internal / Ville d'Ottawa - classé interne

From: 
Sent: January 26, 2026 11:59 AM
To:

Subject: Re: [✅ VERIFIED] RE: VON DEHN,SEAN, Residential, $0.00, 8799544030

 

Hi 

 

I hope you are doing well.

 

I am following up on Kathleen's request regarding Mr. Von Dehn's account.
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It is my understanding that Ontario Works will not be discussing this account moving forward. However, are you able to
provide a copy of the original consent form Mr. Von Dehn signed authorizing Ontario Works to access his Hydro Ottawa
account and set up pay direct?

 

Thank you,

 

Hydro Ottawa Limited / Hydro Ottawa limitée
2711 Hunt Club Road, PO Box 8700/chemin Hunt Club, C.P. 8700
Ottawa, Ontario K1G 3S4

hydroottawa.com

 

 

On Thu, Jan 22, 2026 at 1:38 PM  wrote:

 

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: 
Date: Wed, Jan 21, 2026 at 7:55 AM
Subject: Re: [  VERIFIED] RE: VON DEHN,SEAN, Residential, $0.00, 8799544030
To: 

 

Morning 

 

Ah ok.  So he withdrew his consent but he had signed a form.

 

I think that is what our legal department is looking for.  The initial concent form he had signed with OW for OW to
speak to us about his account.

 

He claims we had no right to speak to OW about his account.

 

He has an interesting website. I think this is his career.  

 

Thanks.
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Hydro Ottawa Limited / Hydro Ottawa limitée
2711 Hunt Club Road, PO Box 8700/chemin Hunt Club, C.P. 8700
Ottawa, Ontario K1G 3S4

hydroottawa.com

 

 

On Tue, Jan 20, 2026 at 3:32 PM  wrote:

Hi there,

 

Do you mean a specific client?  We have a general consent on file for our clients and I am able to forward it at
your request.  However, client’s do have the right to withdraw consent to specific third party and in these cases, I
could not.

 

Does this answer your question?

 

Thanks,

 

| conseillère, Soutien des politiques et des programmes

Community and Social Services │ Services sociaux et communautaires

City of Ottawa | Ville d’Ottawa

370 Catherine Street | 370 rue Catherine

 

 

 

2/11/26, 4:57 PM Hydro Ottawa Mail - Fwd: VON DEHN,SEAN, Residential, $0.00, 8799544030

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=df126f5f3b&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1856749991169894430&simpl=msg-f:185674999116989443… 6/10



 

CAUTION: This email originated from an External Sender. Please do not click links or open
attachments unless you recognize the source.

ATTENTION : Ce courriel provient d’un expéditeur externe. Ne cliquez sur aucun lien et n’ouvrez
pas de pièce jointe, excepté si vous connaissez l’expéditeur.

Classified as City of Ottawa - Internal / Ville d'Ottawa - classé interne

From: 
Sent: January 20, 2026 1:31 PM
To: 
Subject: Re: [✅ VERIFIED] RE: VON DEHN,SEAN, Residential, $0.00, 8799544030

 

Hi 

 

Following up on my previous message, we are hoping to obtain a copy of the actual document signed by the
client authorizing Ontario Works to speak with Hydro Ottawa on their behalf.

 

Is it possible to provide this documentation?

 

Thanks,

 

 

 

 

Hydro Ottawa Limited / Hydro Ottawa limitée
2711 Hunt Club Road, PO Box 8700/chemin Hunt Club, C.P. 8700
Ottawa, Ontario K1G 3S4

hydroottawa.com

 

 

On Mon, Jan 19, 2026 at 3:27 PM  wrote:

Thanks or the update.

 

It is with legal here as well.  I have a meeting tomorrow and will provide update on how we can accomplish this
for when the staff call in.  Any suggestions on how we can send consent at the time of call or prior to? 
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CAUTION: This email originated from an External Sender. Please do not click links or open
attachments unless you recognize the source.

ATTENTION : Ce courriel provient d’un expéditeur externe. Ne cliquez sur aucun lien et
n’ouvrez pas de pièce jointe, excepté si vous connaissez l’expéditeur.

 

Thanks,

 

| conseillère, Soutien des politiques et des programmes

Community and Social Services │ Services sociaux et communautaires

City of Ottawa | Ville d’Ottawa

370 Catherine Street | 370 rue Catherine

 

 

 

Classified as City of Ottawa - Internal / Ville d'Ottawa - classé interne

From: 
Sent: January 19, 2026 3:14 PM
To: 
Subject: VON DEHN,SEAN, Residential, $0.00, 8799544030

 

Hi 

 

My manager is asking if we could get a copy of the authorization form where the customer gave OW
permission to call Hydro Ottawa on their behalf, set up pay direct, call in about budget amounts.

 

This is now going through our legal department.
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Thanks.

 

 

 

 

Hydro Ottawa Limited / Hydro Ottawa limitée
2711 Hunt Club Road, PO Box 8700/chemin Hunt Club, C.P. 8700
Ottawa, Ontario K1G 3S4

hydroottawa.com

 

 

This communication is intended solely for the information and use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed. Its contents
may contain information that is confidential, privileged and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. Any use, disclosure,
printing or copying of this communication by anyone other than the intended recipient(s) is strictly prohibited. If you have
received this communication in error, please immediately notify the sender, delete the message and do not retain a copy. Thank
you.

 

Cette communication est destinée seulement pour les renseignements et l’utilisation de la personne à qui elle est adressée.
Elle peut contenir de l’information confidentielle, privilégiée et ne pouvant être divulguée selon la loi applicable en l’espèce.
L’utilisation, la diffusion, la distribution et la reproduction du contenu de cette communication autre que par le récipiendaire à
qui elle est adressée sont strictement interdites. Si vous recevez cette communication par erreur, veuillez aviser l’expéditeur, la
supprimer définitivement et détruire toutes les copies de la communication. Merci.

'

This e-mail originates from the City of Ottawa e-mail system. Any distribution, use or copying of this e-mail or
the information it contains by other than the intended recipient(s) is unauthorized. Thank you.

Le présent courriel a été expédié par le système de courriels de la Ville d'Ottawa. Toute distribution, utilisation
ou reproduction du courriel ou des renseignements qui s'y trouvent par une personne autre que son
destinataire prévu est interdite. Je vous remercie de votre collaboration.

'

 

This communication is intended solely for the information and use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed. Its contents
may contain information that is confidential, privileged and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. Any use, disclosure,
printing or copying of this communication by anyone other than the intended recipient(s) is strictly prohibited. If you have received
this communication in error, please immediately notify the sender, delete the message and do not retain a copy. Thank you.

 

Cette communication est destinée seulement pour les renseignements et l’utilisation de la personne à qui elle est adressée. Elle
peut contenir de l’information confidentielle, privilégiée et ne pouvant être divulguée selon la loi applicable en l’espèce. L’utilisation,
la diffusion, la distribution et la reproduction du contenu de cette communication autre que par le récipiendaire à qui elle est
adressée sont strictement interdites. Si vous recevez cette communication par erreur, veuillez aviser l’expéditeur, la supprimer
définitivement et détruire toutes les copies de la communication. Merci.
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'

This e-mail originates from the City of Ottawa e-mail system. Any distribution, use or copying of this e-mail or the
information it contains by other than the intended recipient(s) is unauthorized. Thank you.

Le présent courriel a été expédié par le système de courriels de la Ville d'Ottawa. Toute distribution, utilisation ou
reproduction du courriel ou des renseignements qui s'y trouvent par une personne autre que son destinataire
prévu est interdite. Je vous remercie de votre collaboration.

'

 

This communication is intended solely for the information and use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed. Its contents may
contain information that is confidential, privileged and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. Any use, disclosure, printing or
copying of this communication by anyone other than the intended recipient(s) is strictly prohibited. If you have received this
communication in error, please immediately notify the sender, delete the message and do not retain a copy. Thank you.

 

Cette communication est destinée seulement pour les renseignements et l’utilisation de la personne à qui elle est adressée. Elle peut
contenir de l’information confidentielle, privilégiée et ne pouvant être divulguée selon la loi applicable en l’espèce. L’utilisation, la
diffusion, la distribution et la reproduction du contenu de cette communication autre que par le récipiendaire à qui elle est adressée sont
strictement interdites. Si vous recevez cette communication par erreur, veuillez aviser l’expéditeur, la supprimer définitivement et détruire
toutes les copies de la communication. Merci.

'

This e-mail originates from the City of Ottawa e-mail system. Any distribution, use or copying of this e-mail or the
information it contains by other than the intended recipient(s) is unauthorized. Thank you.

Le présent courriel a été expédié par le système de courriels de la Ville d'Ottawa. Toute distribution, utilisation ou
reproduction du courriel ou des renseignements qui s'y trouvent par une personne autre que son destinataire prévu est
interdite. Je vous remercie de votre collaboration.

'

 

This communication is intended solely for the information and use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed. Its contents may
contain information that is confidential, privileged and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. Any use, disclosure, printing or copying
of this communication by anyone other than the intended recipient(s) is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error,
please immediately notify the sender, delete the message and do not retain a copy. Thank you.

 

Cette communication est destinée seulement pour les renseignements et l’utilisation de la personne à qui elle est adressée. Elle peut
contenir de l’information confidentielle, privilégiée et ne pouvant être divulguée selon la loi applicable en l’espèce. L’utilisation, la diffusion,
la distribution et la reproduction du contenu de cette communication autre que par le récipiendaire à qui elle est adressée sont strictement
interdites. Si vous recevez cette communication par erreur, veuillez aviser l’expéditeur, la supprimer définitivement et détruire toutes les
copies de la communication. Merci.
'

This e-mail originates from the City of Ottawa e-mail system. Any distribution, use or copying of this e-mail or the
information it contains by other than the intended recipient(s) is unauthorized. Thank you.

Le présent courriel a été expédié par le système de courriels de la Ville d'Ottawa. Toute distribution, utilisation ou
reproduction du courriel ou des renseignements qui s'y trouvent par une personne autre que son destinataire prévu est
interdite. Je vous remercie de votre collaboration.

'
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